
Driver # Car Model Best  Diff. 

 Michael White 85  05 Lotus Elise   80.948+DNF 77.741 77.205 74.270 74.270  [-]4.698

 Chris Sterling 301  08 Pontiac G8 Gt 83.887 79.57 78.968 79.112 78.968 4.698

 Chris Drabouski 62  15 Mercedes AMG Cla45 65.737 64.795 64.542 64.263 64.263  [-]1.204

 Yingda Ye 8  12 Mitsubishi Evo X 69.242   76.038+2 65.467   66.274+1 65.467 1.204

 Alden Axford Sr. 13  01 Chevrolet Corvette Z51   69.483+DNF 69.910   70.503+1 68.745 68.745 3.278

 Thomas Schneck 41  85 Vette 71.481 69.027 68.756   68.792+2 68.756 0.011

 Mark Noecker 302  13 Evo 74.301   72.395+1 69.421 69.851 69.421 0.665

 John Stein 11  91 Chevrolet Corvette   72.846+DNF   73.460+DNF   75.495+DNF  75.379+1 77.379 7.958

 Alex Meramo 73  14 Scion FRS   67.930+DNF 79.668 66.133 67.516 66.133  [-]3.930

 Randall Grammes 291  00 BMW z3 73.027 71.403 70.063 70.221 70.063 3.930

 Gregory Williams 29  00 BMW Z3 79.446   72.181+DNF 71.982 71.210 71.210 1.147

 Fran Krizner 37  12 Mini Cooper Coupe JCW 69.826 69.503 68.627 69.350 68.627  [-]3.154

 Roland Zuk 17  15 Subaru WRX   71.185+1  69.781+1   71.046+2   69.176+DNF 71.781 3.154

 Scott Breneman 111  00 Integra 75.568 73.995 74.519 74.272 73.995 2.214

 ian Hirschtritt 204  13 Ford Focus ST 67.311 65.766 65.587   64.900+1 65.587  [-]2.009

 Dan Newberry 5  15 VW GTI 68.198   67.223+1 67.596   66.628+1 67.596 2.009

 Dillon Axarlis 87  88 Volkswagen Corrado 89.653 84.080 79.946 82.975 79.946 12.350

 Dustin Axarlis 16  88 Volkswagen Scirocco 83.800 79.415 80.096   79.148+1 79.415  [-]5.174

 Rick Kase 303  01 Impreza  113.640+DNF   80.953+DNF 84.589 87.942 84.589 5.174
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SS - 'Super Stock' - Total Entries: 2

BS - 'B Stock' - Total Entries: 6

CS - 'C Stock' - Total Entries: 3

DS - 'D Stock' - Total Entries: 3

GS - 'G Stock' - Total Entries: 3

HS - 'H Stock' - Total Entries: 2
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 Deniz Pamukcu 19  93 Mazda RX7   66.644+2 66.122 65.412   76.990+DNF 65.412  [-]2.091

 Robert Nyitrai 77  95 Porsche 993 71.432   68.883+2 67.503   67.276+2 67.503 2.091

 Steven Ibanez 35  96 Acura Integra 74.395 71.929 72.025 69.991 69.991  [-]0.862

 Peter Valenteen 10  12 Fiat 500 Abarth   75.415+DNF 71.349 70.853  999.999+OFF 70.853 0.862

 Samuel Wang 32  03 Mazda Protege 75.276 71.756 72.627   76.209+1 71.756 0.903

 Terry Sayer 128  96 Acura Integra 80.667 77.030 75.252 74.161 74.161 2.405

 Dante Ainto 206  94 Miata 75.146 74.994 74.711 74.749 74.711 0.550

 Nicholas Pullo 127  97 BMW 328i 81.012 77.416 78.319 76.213 76.213 1.502

 Sequoia Rock 116  91 BMW 318is   80.502+DNF 82.794 77.162 77.219 77.162 0.949

 Aaron Doria 126  01 Ford Mustang 74.149 71.737 69.113   69.084+1 69.113  [-]0.043

 Mike Robinson 305  79 Mustang 70.796 85.949 69.756 69.156 69.156 0.043

 Tim Williams 4  98 Mercedes Amg C43 72.158 72.294 98.331  72.158 3.002

 Dennis Williams 104  98 Mercedes Amg C43 73.821 72.493   72.927+1 75.787 72.493 0.335

 Rick Johnson 306  79 Mustang   73.531+DNF 75.829 74.056 74.329 74.056 1.563

 Betsy Stein 1  05 Ford Mustang GT 80.156 77.648 75.832 75.988 75.832 1.776

 Kristen Hack 386  79 Mustang 89.411 79.764 76.647  74.173+1 76.173 0.341

 Kendrick Giambattista 193  96 BMW M3 67.175   65.885+1 66.367   66.004+1 66.367  -

 Dan Frasier 125  95 Miata   77.923+1 73.051 70.817 70.524 70.524  -

 Mike Daley  35A  95 Neon 74.003 73.445 71.943   70.955+1 71.943  -

ASP - 'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2

DSP - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 7

ESP - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 7

XP - 'X Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

DP - 'D Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

EP - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
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 Richard Good 171  72 Triumph TR6 66.250 64.483 64.758   79.616+1 64.483  -

 Rob Campbell 112  74 VW Bug   70.313+DNF 68.616 66.473 65.444 65.444  [-]28.547

 Bill Ascheman 14  52 MG TD DNF  91.991+1 DNF  93.991 28.547

 William Norton 887  60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3   83.150+DNF   82.113+DNF 87.356 81.953 81.953  -

 Greg Kulp 272  12 Ford Fiesta   70.586+DNF   75.062+1 73.349   73.389+2 73.349  -

 Tanner Starz 61  92 Mazda Miata   79.460+DNF 77.554 77.401 76.031 76.031  -

 Noel Leslie 91  08 Honda S2000 C/R 66.516 66.585 65.390 64.690 64.690  [-]0.808

 Asiya Colburn 191  08 Honda S2000 Cr   69.686+2 66.982 65.498 66.135 65.498 0.808

 Bryan Bockey 3  00 Honda S2000   70.199+DNF 68.662 67.672 67.377 67.377 1.879

 Jay Sessions 20  01 Chevy S10   86.754+DNF   81.849+DNF   83.489+1  83.296+1 85.296 17.919

 Eric Peachey 33  15 Toyota Gt86   64.404+DNF 67.185   74.800+1 65.358 65.358  [-]1.080

 Josiah Schieck 107  06 Subaru Uurx   72.501+1   68.353+1 66.438   65.387+1 66.438 1.080

 Andre Downey 23  02 Subaru wrx 68.667 67.601 67.040 67.262 67.040 0.602

 Andrew Mull 36  05 Subaru STI   76.420+DNF   77.338+DNF   77.490+DNF 74.528 74.528 7.488

FP - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

EM - 'E Modified' - Total Entries: 3

FM - 'F Modified' - Total Entries: 1

STF - 'Street Touring FWD' - Total Entries: 1

STS - 'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 1

STR - 'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 4

STX - 'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 4
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 Keith Gerhard 86  07 Nissan 350z   69.793+DNF   72.973+DNF 72.211 70.134 70.134  -

 Tim Stein 121  08 Mitsubishi Evo X   69.259+1 68.856   67.320+1 66.558 66.558  [-]4.487

 Steve Lewis 34  04 Mach 1 73.27 71.045   71.045 4.487

 Matt Rendas 9  00 Subaru Impreza 74.613   74.452+1 73.476 72.820 72.820 1.775

 Daniel Kelly 122  08 Evo   80.157+DNF   76.429+DNF   74.552+1 73.895 73.895 1.075

 Brian Sloat 31  04 Mustang 81.237 77.813 75.385  75.385 1.490

 Blake McAllister 341  97 Acura Integra 70.658   77.349+1 67.663 67.699 67.663  [-]0.225

 Jason Ackerman 1  96 VW GTi   75.412+2   69.763+2   68.008+1 67.888 67.888 0.225

 Jason Morris 131  86 Saab 900 70.817 69.434 68.324   67.832+1 68.324 0.436

 Dave McFarland 113  86 Saab 900   76.367+DNF   73.681+1 73.413 72.446 72.446 4.122

 Grace Huntzinger 57  87 VW Scirocco 16V   77.870+1 74.975 74.025 74.947 74.025 1.579

 Monica Jermacans 205  99 Civic Si 80.095 76.535 76.583 74.850 74.850 0.825

 Charles Blevins 101  99 Civic Si 78.995 76.400   74.873+1 76.192 76.192 1.342

 George Ackerman 2  96 VW GTi   85.045+1   78.992+1 76.750 76.216 76.216 0.024

 James Amos 115  98 Dodge Neon   85.692+DNF   84.301+DNF 87.262 85.151 85.151 8.935

 Forrest Graeff 7  92 Mercury Grand Marquis 79.521 77.506   80.844+DNF 77.839 77.506  -

STU - 'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 1

SM - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 5

SMF - 'Street Modified F' - Total Entries: 9

'CAMC' - Total Entries: 1



Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 GS 204 ian Hirschtritt 13 Ford Focus ST 65.587 *0.806 52.863 0 0

2 1 BS 62 Chris Drabouski 15 Mercedes AMG Cla45 64.263 *0.826 53.081 0.218 0.218

3 1 CS 73 Alex Meramo 14 Scion FRS 66.133 *0.814 53.832 0.751 0.969

4 2 BS 8 Yingda Ye 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 65.467 *0.826 54.075 0.243 1.212

5 1 STR 91 Noel Leslie 08 Honda S2000 C/R 64.690 *0.838 54.210 0.135 1.347

6 1 STX 33 Eric Peachey 15 Toyota Gt86 65.358 *0.831 54.312 0.102 1.449

7 2 GS 5 Dan Newberry 15 VW GTI 67.596 *0.806 54.482 0.170 1.619

8 2 STR 191 Asiya Colburn 08 Honda S2000 Cr 65.498 *0.838 54.887 0.405 2.024

9 2 STX 107 Josiah Schieck 06 Subaru Uurx 66.438 *0.831 55.210 0.323 2.347

10 3 STX 23 Andre Downey 02 Subaru wrx 67.040 *0.831 55.710 0.500 2.847

11 1 DS 37 Fran Krizner 12 Mini Cooper Coupe JCW 68.627 *0.812 55.725 0.015 2.862

12 3 STR 3 Bryan Bockey 00 Honda S2000 67.377 *0.838 56.461 0.736 3.598

13 1 ASP 19 Deniz Pamukcu 93 Mazda RX7 65.412 *0.865 56.581 0.120 3.718

14 1 FP 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 64.483 *0.880 56.745 0.164 3.882

15 3 BS 13 Alden Axford Sr. 01 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 68.745 *0.826 56.783 0.038 3.920

16 4 BS 41 Thomas Schneck 85 Vette 68.756 *0.826 56.792 0.009 3.929

17 2 CS 291 Randall Grammes 00 BMW z3 70.063 *0.814 57.031 0.239 4.168

18 5 BS 302 Mark Noecker 13 Evo 69.421 *0.826 57.341 0.310 4.478

19 1 SMF 341 Blake McAllister 97 Acura Integra 67.663 *0.853 57.716 0.375 4.853

20 1 SM 121 Tim Stein 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 66.558 *0.870 57.905 0.189 5.042

21 2 SMF 1 Jason Ackerman 96 VW GTi 67.888 *0.853 57.908 0.003 5.045

22 3 CS 29 Gregory Williams 00 BMW Z3 71.210 *0.814 57.964 0.056 5.101

23 3 SMF 131 Jason Morris 86 Saab 900 68.324 *0.853 58.280 0.316 5.417

24 2 DS 17 Roland Zuk 15 Subaru WRX 71.781 *0.812 58.286 0.006 5.423

25 2 ASP 77 Robert Nyitrai 95 Porsche 993 67.503 *0.865 58.390 0.104 5.527

26 1 ESP 126 Aaron Doria 01 Ford Mustang 69.113 *0.849 58.676 0.286 5.813

27 2 ESP 305 Mike Robinson 79 Mustang 69.156 *0.849 58.713 0.037 5.850

28 1 STF 272 Greg Kulp 12 Ford Fiesta 73.349 *0.801 58.752 0.039 5.889

29 1 STU 86 Keith Gerhard 07 Nissan 350z 70.134 *0.844 59.193 0.441 6.330

30 1 DSP 35 Steven Ibanez 96 Acura Integra 69.991 *0.854 59.772 0.579 6.909

31 1 XP 193 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 66.367 *0.905 60.062 0.290 7.199
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32 3 DS 111 Scott Breneman 00 Integra 73.995 *0.812 60.083 0.021 7.220

33 1 EM 112 Rob Campbell 74 VW Bug 65.444 *0.922 60.339 0.256 7.476

34 2 DSP 10 Peter Valenteen 12 Fiat 500 Abarth 70.853 *0.854 60.508 0.169 7.645

35 3 ESP 4 Tim Williams 98 Mercedes Amg C43 72.158 *0.849 61.262 0.754 8.399

36 3 DSP 32 Samuel Wang 03 Mazda Protege 71.756 *0.854 61.279 0.017 8.416

37 4 ESP 104 Dennis Williams 98 Mercedes Amg C43 72.493 *0.849 61.546 0.267 8.683

38 4 SMF 113 Dave McFarland 86 Saab 900 72.446 *0.853 61.796 0.250 8.933

39 2 SM 34 Steve Lewis 04 Mach 1 71.045 *0.870 61.809 0.013 8.946

40 4 STX 36 Andrew Mull 05 Subaru STI 74.528 *0.831 61.932 0.123 9.069

41 1 DP 125 Dan Frasier 95 Miata 70.524 *0.879 61.990 0.058 9.127

42 1 SS 85 Michael White 05 Lotus Elise 74.270 *0.835 62.015 0.025 9.152

43 5 ESP 306 Rick Johnson 79 Mustang 74.056 *0.849 62.873 0.858 10.010

44 1 EP 35A Mike Daley 95 Neon 71.943 *0.874 62.878 0.005 10.015

45 1 STS 61 Tanner Starz 92 Mazda Miata 76.031 *0.828 62.953 0.075 10.090

46 5 SMF 57 Grace Huntzinger 87 VW Scirocco 16V 74.025 *0.853 63.143 0.190 10.280

47 1 HS 16 Dustin Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Scirocco 79.415 *0.796 63.214 0.071 10.351

48 4 DSP 128 Terry Sayer 96 Acura Integra 74.161 *0.854 63.333 0.119 10.470

49 3 SM 9 Matt Rendas 00 Subaru Impreza 72.820 *0.870 63.353 0.020 10.490

50 5 DSP 206 Dante Ainto 94 Miata 74.711 *0.854 63.803 0.450 10.940

51 6 SMF 205 Monica Jermacans 99 Civic Si 74.850 *0.853 63.847 0.044 10.984

52 6 BS 11 John Stein 91 Chevrolet Corvette 77.379 *0.826 63.915 0.068 11.052

53 4 SM 122 Daniel Kelly 08 Evo 73.895 *0.870 64.288 0.373 11.425

54 1 CAMC 7 Forrest Graeff 92 Mercury Grand Marquis 77.506 *0.830 64.330 0.042 11.467

55 6 ESP 1 Betsy Stein 05 Ford Mustang GT 75.832 *0.849 64.381 0.051 11.518

56 3 GS 87 Dillon Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Corrado 79.946 *0.806 64.436 0.055 11.573

57 7 ESP 386 Kristen Hack 79 Mustang 76.173 *0.849 64.670 0.234 11.807

58 7 SMF 101 Charles Blevins 99 Civic Si 76.192 *0.853 64.991 0.321 12.128

59 8 SMF 2 George Ackerman 96 VW GTi 76.216 *0.853 65.012 0.021 12.149

60 6 DSP 127 Nicholas Pullo 97 BMW 328i 76.213 *0.854 65.085 0.073 12.222

61 5 SM 31 Brian Sloat 04 Mustang 75.385 *0.870 65.585 0.500 12.722

62 7 DSP 116 Sequoia Rock 91 BMW 318is 77.162 *0.854 65.896 0.311 13.033
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63 2 SS 301 Chris Sterling 08 Pontiac G8 Gt 78.968 *0.835 65.938 0.042 13.075

64 2 HS 303 Rick Kase 01 Impreza 84.589 *0.796 67.332 1.394 14.469

65 4 STR 20 Jay Sessions 01 Chevy S10 85.296 *0.838 71.478 4.146 18.615

66 9 SMF 115 James Amos 98 Dodge Neon 85.151 *0.853 72.633 1.155 19.770

67 1 FM 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 81.953 *0.926 75.888 3.255 23.025

68 2 EM 14 Bill Ascheman 52 mg td 93.991 *0.922 86.659 10.771 33.796



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 BS 62 Chris Drabouski 15 Mercedes AMG Cla45 64.263 0 0

2 1 FP 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 64.483 0.220 0.220

3 1 STR 91 Noel Leslie 08 Honda S2000 C/R 64.690 0.207 0.427

4 1 STX 33 Eric Peachey 15 Toyota Gt86 65.358 0.668 1.095

5 1 ASP 19 Deniz Pamukcu 93 Mazda RX7 65.412 0.054 1.149

6 1 EM 112 Rob Campbell 74 VW Bug 65.444 0.032 1.181

7 2 BS 8 Yingda Ye 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 65.467 0.023 1.204

8 2 STR 191 Asiya Colburn 08 Honda S2000 Cr 65.498 0.031 1.235

9 1 GS 204 ian Hirschtritt 13 Ford Focus ST 65.587 0.089 1.324

10 1 CS 73 Alex Meramo 14 Scion FRS 66.133 0.546 1.870

11 1 XP 193 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 66.367 0.234 2.104

12 2 STX 107 Josiah Schieck 06 Subaru Uurx 66.438 0.071 2.175

13 1 SM 121 Tim Stein 08 Mitsubishi Evo X 66.558 0.120 2.295

14 3 STX 23 Andre Downey 02 Subaru wrx 67.040 0.482 2.777

15 3 STR 3 Bryan Bockey 00 Honda S2000 67.377 0.337 3.114

16 2 ASP 77 Robert Nyitrai 95 Porsche 993 67.503 0.126 3.240

17 2 GS 5 Dan Newberry 15 VW GTI 67.596 0.093 3.333

18 1 SMF 341 Blake McAllister 97 Acura Integra 67.663 0.067 3.400

19 2 SMF 1 Jason Ackerman 96 VW GTi 67.888 0.225 3.625

20 3 SMF 131 Jason Morris 86 Saab 900 68.324 0.436 4.061

21 1 DS 37 Fran Krizner 12 Mini Cooper Coupe JCW 68.627 0.303 4.364

22 3 BS 13 Alden Axford Sr. 01 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 68.745 0.118 4.482

23 4 BS 41 Thomas Schneck 85 Vette 68.756 0.011 4.493

24 1 ESP 126 Aaron Doria 01 Ford Mustang 69.113 0.357 4.850

25 2 ESP 305 Mike Robinson 79 Mustang 69.156 0.043 4.893

26 5 BS 302 Mark Noecker 13 Evo 69.421 0.265 5.158

27 1 DSP 35 Steven Ibanez 96 Acura Integra 69.991 0.570 5.728

28 2 CS 291 Randall Grammes 00 BMW z3 70.063 0.072 5.800
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29 1 STU 86 Keith Gerhard 07 Nissan 350z 70.134 0.071 5.871

30 1 DP 125 Dan Frasier 95 Miata 70.524 0.390 6.261

31 2 DSP 10 Peter Valenteen 12 Fiat 500 Abarth 70.853 0.329 6.590

32 2 SM 34 Steve Lewis 04 Mach 1 71.045 0.192 6.782

33 3 CS 29 Gregory Williams 00 BMW Z3 71.210 0.165 6.947

34 3 DSP 32 Samuel Wang 03 Mazda Protege 71.756 0.546 7.493

35 2 DS 17 Roland Zuk 15 Subaru WRX 71.781 0.025 7.518

36 1 EP 35A Mike Daley 95 Neon 71.943 0.162 7.680

37 3 ESP 4 Tim Williams 98 Mercedes Amg C43 72.158 0.215 7.895

38 4 SMF 113 Dave McFarland 86 Saab 900 72.446 0.288 8.183

39 4 ESP 104 Dennis Williams 98 Mercedes Amg C43 72.493 0.047 8.230

40 3 SM 9 Matt Rendas 00 Subaru Impreza 72.820 0.327 8.557

41 1 STF 272 Greg Kulp 12 Ford Fiesta 73.349 0.529 9.086

42 4 SM 122 Daniel Kelly 08 Evo 73.895 0.546 9.632

43 3 DS 111 Scott Breneman 00 Integra 73.995 0.100 9.732

44 5 SMF 57 Grace Huntzinger 87 VW Scirocco 16V 74.025 0.030 9.762

45 5 ESP 306 Rick Johnson 79 Mustang 74.056 0.031 9.793

46 4 DSP 128 Terry Sayer 96 Acura Integra 74.161 0.105 9.898

47 1 SS 85 Michael White 05 Lotus Elise 74.270 0.109 10.007

48 4 STX 36 Andrew Mull 05 Subaru STI 74.528 0.258 10.265

49 5 DSP 206 Dante Ainto 94 Miata 74.711 0.183 10.448

50 6 SMF 205 Monica Jermacans 99 Civic Si 74.850 0.139 10.587

51 5 SM 31 Brian Sloat 04 Mustang 75.385 0.535 11.122

52 6 ESP 1 Betsy Stein 05 Ford Mustang GT 75.832 0.447 11.569

53 1 STS 61 Tanner Starz 92 Mazda Miata 76.031 0.199 11.768

54 7 ESP 386 Kristen Hack 79 Mustang 76.173 0.142 11.910

55 7 SMF 101 Charles Blevins 99 Civic Si 76.192 0.019 11.929

56 6 DSP 127 Nicholas Pullo 97 BMW 328i 76.213 0.021 11.950
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57 8 SMF 2 George Ackerman 96 VW GTi 76.216 0.003 11.953

58 7 DSP 116 Sequoia Rock 91 BMW 318is 77.162 0.946 12.899

59 6 BS 11 John Stein 91 Chevrolet Corvette 77.379 0.217 13.116

60 1 CAMC 7 Forrest Graeff 92 Mercury Grand Marquis 77.506 0.127 13.243

61 2 SS 301 Chris Sterling 08 Pontiac G8 Gt 78.968 1.462 14.705

62 1 HS 16 Dustin Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Scirocco 79.415 0.447 15.152

63 3 GS 87 Dillon Axarlis 88 Volkswagen Corrado 79.946 0.531 15.683

64 1 FM 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin Formula 3 81.953 2.007 17.690

65 2 HS 303 Rick Kase 01 Impreza 84.589 2.636 20.326

66 9 SMF 115 James Amos 98 Dodge Neon 85.151 0.562 20.888

67 4 STR 20 Jay Sessions 01 Chevy S10 85.296 0.145 21.033

68 2 EM 14 Bill Ascheman 52 MG TD 93.991 8.695 29.728


